

Box « L'Atelier de Mady »

Print date: 19/04/2023

Version: 1

Intern article code : MADYLIEGE

Description: Mix in powder and pearl sugar for the production of sugar waffles

HS Code:1901.20.00

Article code EAN for the Box : 5419980256904

Legal contact: AMPI.BE srl rue des Combattants, 45 -4280 Hannut – Belgium.

www.latelierdemady.be - email: mady@latelierdemady.be tél: +32.19.63.63.98

Ingredient declaration:

MIX ingredients: WHEAT flour, sugar, whole EGG powder, salt, dried WHEAT sourdough, emulsifier (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, sodium stearoyl-2-lactylate), stabiliser (sodium carboxy methyl cellulose), flavouring, antioxidant (ascorbic acid), enzymes

SUGAR Ingredients: Sugar (sugar beet)

Nutritional Value:

VALEURS NUTRITIONNELLES MOYENNES / AVERAGE NUTRITION DECLARATION GEMIDDELDE VOEDINGSWAARDEN / 100G		
	MIX	SUCRE/SUGAR/SUIKER
Energie / Energy / Energie:	1503 kJ / 359 kcal	1700 kJ / 400 kcal
Graisses / Fat / Vetten:	1,6 g	0 g
dont acides gras saturés / of which saturates / waarvan verzadigde vetzuren	0,3 g	0 g
Glucides / Carbohydrate / Koolhydraten:	74,1 g	99,8 g
dont sucres / of which sugars / waarvan suikers:	9,6 g	99,8 g
Fibres alimentaires / Fibre / Vezels:	0 g	0 g
Protéines / Protein / Eiwitten:	7 g	0 g
Sel / Salt / Zout:	0,6 g	0 g

Allergens:

	As ingredient	Possible cross contamination
Cereals containing gluten and products thereof	Yes	Yes
Eggs and products thereof	Yes	Yes
Soybeans and products thereof	No	Yes
Milk and products thereof (including lactose)	No	Yes
Sesame seeds and products thereof	No	Yes
Crustaceans and products thereof	No	No
Fish and products thereof	No	No
Peanuts and products thereof	No	No
Nuts and products thereof	No	No
Celery and products thereof	No	No
Mustard and products thereof	No	No
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites (> 10 ppm)	No	No
Lupin and products thereof	No	No
Molluscs and products thereof	No	No

Shelf-Life:

12 months from production date in normal conditions (5-25°C and max 65 % relative humidity). Avoid thermal shocks.

Organoleptic parameters:

White to off-white powdered mix

for the sugar: pieces of sugar calibrated

Storage advice:

Store dry and off the ground on pallets in a non-humid and warm room.

Temperature: 5-25°C. Avoid sudden changes in temperature. Relative humidity : max 65 % . Watch out for storage in a warm humid environment/country for the development of vermin due to eggs that can always be present in the flour ingredient. Some grain weevils can even drill a tiny hole through the bag and lay eggs that can later develop under the right conditions. The development of pests in a mix can never be attributed to AMPI.BE. We always delivers pest free when the product leaves the production site.

Transport conditions

During transport, conditions may be out of the range (5 - 25°C and max 65 % relative humidity) for some hours without any problem for the product. Avoid thermal shocks.

GMO-Information

AMPI.BE hereby certifies that the waffle mix does not contain ingredients made from genetically modified organisms, including their raw materials and processing aids.

Consequently, the waffle mix is in accordance with the European Regulations 1829/2003 and 1830/2003 (traceability and labelling).

How to use the product

See direction / explanations on the box

This information is accurate to the best of our knowledge and remains the property of the issuer of this specification. It is up to the user, under its responsibility, to make sure of the possibilities and conditions of use of this ingredient, used alone or in combination with other products. The producer shall not be held responsible for any damage occurring in the finished product.